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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 11™)UNE 2024
JUDGE: RETIEF J (MS)
SECRETARY: CHRISTINAH MSIMANGO

JUDGE: NALANE AJ
SECRETARY: TSHILIDZI MABADA

NUMBERS PARTIES CASE NUMBERS ALLOCATION
1. APTITUDE TRADING 2024-003591 RETIEF J
ENTERPRISE (PTY) LTD VS THE
CITY OF TSHWANE

METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY
PLUS 43 OTHERS

2. DEGRACIA SOPHIE SCHULTZ 2024-055797 NALANE AJ
VS MANGITU FOODS
PROPRIETARY LIMITED

No documents on caselines

3. RMS JOINT VENTURE CC t/a 2024-056819 RETIEF J
RADDS TRANSPORT PLUS
THREE OTHERS VS THE
NATIONAL TREASURY PLUS
TWO OTHERS

4. MOLAPO AARON CHUEN VS 2023-106346 NALANE AJ
THE MASTER OF THE HIGH
COURT PRETORIA PLUS
THREE OTHERS

5. JOHANNES HENDRIK BENADE  2024-055381 RETIEF J
PLUS ONE VS BOAEDWALK
MANOR HOME OWNERS
ASSOCIATION NPC PLUS ONE
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

BUSISIWE LOYCE POKOTO VS
NICO NELL PLUS TWO OTHERS

LOUIS PETRUS LIEBENBERG
PLUS ONE VS MIKE BOLHUIS

MOO MOO AT REDS (PTY) LTD
VS PROC CORP 160 (PTY) LTD
t/a MALL @REDS PLUS ONE

NITSA LOANNA ROSE PLUS
TWO OTHERS VS REGISTERAR
OF DEEDS PRETORIA PLUS
NINE OTHERS

JOSHUA EJIKE UMEH PLUS
ONE VS THE MINISTER OF
HOME AFFIARS PLUS TWO
OTHERS

KAMAL MOSTAFA VS THE
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS TWO OTHERS

LINDA NYAMAKAZI VS HEAD OF
CORRECTIONAL SERVICE
CENTRE PLUS FIVE OTHERS

AUBREY DOBSON VS
BEATRICE TEBOGO VUNDULE
PLUS THREE OTHERS

No documents on caselines

DIRECTOR-GEBNERAL OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF JUSCTICE
AND CONSTITUTIONAL
DEVELOPMENT PLUS ONE VS
MARIO ROCHA

KABEYA REBECCAH LEA PLUS
TWO OTHERS VS STANDING
COMMITTEEE FOR REFUGEES
AFFAIRS PLUS FIVE OTHERS

MOKGOTHO GEORGR
MABOTHELA PLUS FIVE
OTHERS VS HWASHI
DUFAGATE COMMUNITY
TRUST PLUS THREE OTHERS

2024-059673

2024-059687

2024-059817

2024-059244

2024-060311

2024-058005

2024-060382

2024-027538

2024-060917

2024-034131

2024-060931

NALANE AJ

RETIEF J

NALANE AJ

RETIEF J

NALANE AJ

RETIEF J

NALANE AJ

RETIEF J

NALANE AJ

RETIEF J

NALANE AJ
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17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23:

24.

25.

26.

ADAM PELHAM VS MINISTER
OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS FIVE
OTHERS

Removed by notice

(EX-PARTE) MILNEX 151 (PTY)
LTD

BICS ENGINEERING AND
SUPPLY (PTY) LTD VS SHERIFF
OF THE HIGH COURT
CENTURION EAST PLUS ONE

LUCKY MAPULE BANDA VS THE
MINISTER OF THE NORTH
GAUTENG HIGH COURT
PRETORIA

Removed by notice

CLEMENT PIANO VS THE
HONOURABLE MINISTER OF
THE NATIONAL DEPARTMENT
OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

NATIONAL HOME BULDERS
REGISTRATION COUNCIL VS
JACKSON MHLONGO PLUS
ONE

No documents on caselines

NATIONAL HOME BULDERS
REGISTRATION COUNCIL VS
JACKSON MHLONGO PLUS
ONE

(EX-PARTE) NURJRHAN
ABDOOL GAFAAR OMAR PLUS
ONE

HENRY OMOMOTIMI OKAH VS
HEAD OF PRISON, KGOSI
MAMPURU LOCAL
CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
PLUS FIVE OTHERS

(EX-PARTE) DONOVAN
THEODORE MAJIEDT PLUS
ONE

2024-059326

2024-061275

2024-058035

2024-060321

2024-035623

2024-061691

2024-061696

2024-061816

2024-061892

2024-048320

RETIEF J

NALANE AJ

RETIEF J

NALANE AJ

RETIEF J

NALANE AJ

RETIEF J

NALANE AJ

RETIEF J

NALANE AJ
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27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

PETRUS JOHANNES
POTGIETER VS THE
METROPOLITAN
MUNICIPALUTY OF TSHWANE
KGAUGELO ISAIAH KOBE PLUS
ONE VS FIRSTRAND BANK
LIMITED

NAZEER AHMAD VS MINISTER
OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

ELIZABETH NGOANE
MABELANE VS MASTER OF
THE HIGH COURT PRETORIA
PLLUS ONE

No documents on caselines

THE NATIONAL DIRECTOR OF
PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS VS
ABSA BANK PLUS FIVE
OTHERS

ROOI JAN BOERDERY (PTY)
LTD VS SWEET ESTER FARMS
(PTY) LTD

Matter not on caselines

KARABO KEKANA PLUS ONE
VS MAGISTRATE BOSCH PLUS
ONE

Matter not on caselines

NIRANJAN ESWARI
VIDHYANANDHAM PLUS ONE
VS THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

ANDIWELL (PTY) LTD VS THE
CITY OF TSHWANE
METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY
PLUS ONE

DENEBO JABAMO VS MINISTER
OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS TWO
OTHERS

FIDELLE BIN JEAN-MARIE VS
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS TWO OTHERS

2024-062029

24408/2022

2024-062145

2024-062206

14331/2021

2024-062233

2024-062239

2024-032461

2024-054425

2024-055629

2024-055617

RETIEF J

NALANE AJ

RETIEF J

NALANE AJ

RETIEF J

NALANE AJ

RETIEF J

NALANE AJ

RETIEF J

NALANE AJ

RETIEF J
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38.

RICHARD TSHIMWANGA 2024-017242 NALANE AJ
KANYIKI PLUS NINE OTHERS

VS THE MINISTER OF HOME

AFFAIRS PLUS ONE
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